
 

 

IPL, TS400F, 2008-02, 115 03 27-20 

 

 Husqvarna TS400F 
 

  
  
 Pièces de rechange 

 Spare parts 

 Ersatzteile 

 Piezas de repuesto 

 Ricambi 

 Onderdelen 

 Reservdelar 

 Peças sobresselentes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

115 03 27-20 

HUSQVARNA CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS
 



 



No. Pos. Description No. Pos. Description
115 032 620 B OM, TS350E, 8 languages 543 071 265 Sticker, Legs folding
115 032 720 B IPL, TS350E, 8 languages 543 072 245 Sticker, "Risk of cut"
506 207 301 F Water pump 230V, compl 543 074 336 C Locking of bridle
506 207 302 F Water pump 115 UK, compl 543 074 355 C WASHER
506 577 501 E Cable & connector 543 074 374 C Spacer
540 064 601 D COVER, PLASTIC 543 074 375 C WASHER, D 10x30
540 064 701 D UPPER HANDLE 543 074 382 C Axle block TS400F
540 064 801 B Material stop, table 543 074 386 C Screw, Plunging screw
540 064 901 B Table 543 074 393 B Rubber carpet, extension
540 065 001 B KIT TABLE 543 074 394 C Mudflap, rear

540 065 101 C SUPPORT SHEET, MUD FLAP REAR 543 074 433 C Column
540 065 201 B TABLE EXTENSION 543 074 439 A Chain
540 065 301 C ARM 543 075 105 F Water dispencer 2
540 065 401 A TANK ASSY 543 075 106 F Water dispencer 1
540 065 501 D MOTOR ASSY,SUPPORT 543 075 214 C GAS SPRING 
540 065 601 C ARM POLE, UPPER 543 075 215 C Screw, M8x50 ball and socket join
540 065 701 F BLADE GUARD, FIXED 543 075 216 C Handle, 45° M12, female
540 065 801 F BLADE GUARD, COVER 543 075 217 A REAR WHEELS
540 066 001 B SLURRY COLLECTION 543 075 577 E SWITCH 115V-25A
540 066 101 D HANDLE 543 076 003 C Spacer, ball bearing

540 066 201 D Handle KIT, Completed 543 076 108 E SUPPORT SWITCH
543 040 217 C WASHER M20 543 080 759 D LASER
543 043 323 B SAFETY LOCKING 543 850 017 D Nylon tie 5x250
543 043 357 D Nut, Speed nut 543 850 036 C Ruler, height adjustement
543 043 860 C CRANK 543 850 045 E SWITCH KEDU 400V 
543 044 718 C-D WASHER,20 (40x21x3) 543 850 047 B Ruler, left
543 044 766 A-C Nut,  M8x125,Ballhead 543 850 049 B Ruler, middle
543 044 864 A Rivet 543 850 050 B Ruler, right
543 044 897 C WASHER, PVC, spacer 543 850 055 C WASHER, , p
543 045 004 C Bearing, BALL BEARING 6004 2RS  543 850 055 C WASHER

543 045 038 C BEARING, needle bearing 543 850 072 C WASHER
543 045 039 C WASHER, BEARING 543 850 173 D Flange, inner
543 045 131 F SWITCH KEDU 230V 543 850 180 D-F Motor 2,2 kW  230V EUROPE
543 045 136 E Plug 400V Male 543 850 183 D-E Motor 3 kW, 400V 3PHASES
543 045 145 E Plug female 3P+N+T 16A 6H 543 850 195 D Motor 2,2 kW  230V AUSTRALIA
543 045 146 E Plug 110V Male 543 850 203 A Feet pad
543 045 202 F Rubber sealing 543 850 216 C Indexable handle, nut M8
543 045 580 F Hose 12x18 543 850 218 D Sticker, "combined stop,ear manual"
543 045 654 D HANDLE ANTIVIBRATION 25 543 850 283 D Motor 1,5 kW  115V
543 045 738 Sticker, Using of pump 543 850 315 Sticker, WEEE

543 045 785 Sticker, Noise 96 dB 543 850 428 D Bypass tee : pump 25W
543 045 900 Wrench 30 DIN 894 543 850 429 D Filter with tube end
543 046 051 A Plug, rubber 34D 28/34/30 543 850 455 D Adaptator for filter
543 046 052 B CAP, plastic D13 543 850 577 D Hose 6x9
543 046 055 C Cap GPN 1000/1077 544 948 701 B Pivoting stop
543 046 084 F Nut, wing M8 female 544 949 301 A LEGS, FRONT SQUARE TUBE
543 046 090 B NUT, wings 544 949 401 A LEGS, REAR SQUARE TUBE
543 046 116 C HANDLE, indexable M8, 48x80, female 722 781 803 D Rivet, 3.2x6.7 alu 
543 046 146 B ANGULAR GUIDE,ALUMINIUM COUPE 722 794 302 A-C ALU RIVET 4x10,3 Large head
543 046 205 A SPRING, legs - tank 724 128 551 F Screw crosshead M4x6 

543 046 280 B Rubber carpet, front 725 232 771 E Screw, M5x10 hex FT
543 046 281 B Rubber carpet, rear 725 237 071 C-D Screw, M6x20 hex FT 
543 046 300 B ROLLER OF TABLE 725 237 671 D Screw, M6x35 hex FT 
543 046 574 A FRONT WHEELS 725 244 971 B Screw, M8x16 hex FT 
543 046 647 A-D WASHER 8.5X35.8X 3 725 245 171 C-D-E Screw, M8x20 hex FT 
543 046 660 D WASHER L20, (Φ50-Φ21)X3 725 245 371 B Screw, M8x25 hex FT 
543 049 956 B KIT ROLLER 725 245 571 B-C-D Screw, M8x30 hex FT 
543 069 972 A Rail, water tank 725 245 771 B Screw, M8x35 hex FT 
543 069 974 E tightenning sheet 725 246 351 B Screw, M8x60 hex PT 
543 071 264 Sticker, 45° position 725 246 471 F Screw, M8x65 hex FT 



No. Pos. Description No. Pos. Description
725 249 171 C Screw, M10x20 hex FT 
725 249 371 A Screw, M10x25 hex FT 
725 250 551 A Screw, M10x70 hex PT 
725 254 551 A Screw, M12x65 hex PT 
725 528 901 D SCREW, inhex M4x10
725 544 501 A Screw, Inhex M8X10 
725 546 201 A Screw, inhex, M8x55 
727 645 351 C Screw, sphere head M8x25
728 736 205 C Screw, set M6x8 inhex sharp end
729 527 901 E Screw, ST3.5x9.5 round PH

729 534 601 A-F Screw, ST4.2x19 round PH 
731 231 601 D Nut, M6
731 231 801 B-C-D-F Nut, M8
731 232 001 A NUT M10
731 432 201 A Nut, M12,thin
732 212 601 C Nut, nyloc M20 
732 212 601 C Nut, nyloc M20 
732 251 601 D Nut, nyloc M6 PP325E
732 251 801 A-B-C Nut, nyloc M8
732 252 001 A LOCKNUT M10

732 252 201 A LOCKNUT M12
734 113 601 D-F WASHER, 4 
734 115 201 C-D WASHER M6
734 116 301 B-C-D WASHER M8 
734 117 201 A-C WASHER M10
735 216 401 B-C-D Washer ext, lock 8
735 311 200 C Locker clips, steel 
738 210 004 C Bearing BALL BEARING 6000 2RS



543074439 (0.15 mm)

A 

544 949 301 (1)

543 850 203 (4)

544 949 401 (1)

543 075 217 (2)

543 046 051 (1)

725 544 501 (2)

543 044 766 (2)

543 069 972 (2)

725 254 551 (2)

722 794 302 (1)

543 044 864 (10)

504 065 401 (1)

729 534 601 (1)

543 046 205 (2)

732 251 801 (4)
732 252 001 (4)
734 117 201 (4)
725 249 371 (2)

725 546 201 (4)

543 046 574 (2)

734 117 201 (4)

731 232 001 (2)

725 250 551 (2)

731 432 201  (2)

732 252 201 (2)

543 044 766 (4)

725 544 501 (4)



543 074 393 (1)

735 216 401 (2)

540 065 001

540 064 801(1)

734 116 301 (4)

725 245 371 (2)544 948 701 (1)

732 251 801 (1)

731 231 801 (1)

731 231 801 (2)

543 046 280 (1)

725 245 371 (2)

734 116 301 (2)

540 065 201 (1)

725 245 771 (2)*

731 231 801 (8)*

543 046 300 (4)*

734 116 301 (4)*

543 043 323 (2)

543 046 146 (1)

543 046 281 (1)

540 064 901 (1)

725 244 971 (2)

543 850 047 (1)
& 543 850 049 (1)
& 543 850 050 (1)

734 116 301 (4)*

725 245 571 (1)

B 

Compl* 543 049 956

543 046 090 (1)*

*

543 046 052 (2)*

725 246 351 (2)*

731 231 801 (4)*

734 116 301 (2)*

115 032 620 (1)

115 032 720 (1)

Compl *540 066 001



A

C  
543 075 216 (1)

725 245 521 (1)

734 115 201 (2)

543 046 116 (1)

543 046 647 (1)

725 245 171 (1)

725 249 171 (2)

734 117 201 (2)

543 850 036 (1)

543 074 433 (1)

543 074 386 (1)

543 045 039 (2)

543 045 038 (1)

543 075 214 (1)

543 044 718 (1)

732 251 801 (1)

543 074 336 (1)

543046055 (1)

732 212 601 (1)

543 040 217 (1)

543 074 394 (1)

540 065 101 (1)

722 794 302 (4)

734 116 301 (1)

731 231 801 (1)

543 045 004 (2)

728 736 205 (1)

543 850 072 (1)

543 074 374 (1)

543 076 003 (1)

540 065 601 (1)

543 043 860 (1)

543046055 (1)

732 212 601 (1)

543 074 355 (2)

543 040 217  (1)

725 245 571 (1)

731 231 801 (1)

540 065 301 (1)

725 237 071 (2)

543 850 055 (1)

731 231 801 (2)

727 645 351 (1)

725 245 571 (2)

543 075 215 (1)

731 231 801 (2)

543 850 216 (1)

543 044 897  (1)

543074375 (1)

543 044 766 (3)

543 074 382 (3)

738 210 004 (3)

735 311 200 (3)

734 116 301 (2)

735 216 401 (6)

543 044 897  (2)



540 064 701 (1)

540 064 601 (1)

725 245 571 (4)

731 231 601 (4)

543 046 647 (4)
731 231 801 (4)

734 116 301 (2)

543 046 660 (1)

725 237 071 (2)

734 115 201 (2)

725 237 071 (2)

732 251 601 (1)

725 237 671 (1)

543 850 180 (1) 230V [EU]
543 850 195 (1) 230V [AUS]
543 850 183 (1) 400V
543 850 283 (1) 115V [UK]

722 781 803 (2)

543 044 718 (4)

735 216 401 (8)

540 066 101 (1)

543 080 759 (1)

725 528 901 (2)

540 066 201

734 113 601(2)

543 043 357 (1)

725 245 171 (2)

543 045 654 (1)

D

540 065 501 (1)

543 850 173 (1)



110 V (UK)

543 850 017 (8)

543 850 283 (1)

543 045 146 (1)

543 071 577 (1)

543 069 974 (1)

506 577 501 (1)

725 245 171 (1)

725 232 771 (4)

543 076 108 (1)

400 V (3 Phases)

543 850 183 (1)

* (1)

543 045 145 (1)
729 527 901 (2)

543 850 017 (8)

543 045 136* (1)

506 577 501 (1)

Compl* 543 850 045 (1)

E 



F

543 850 180 (230 V) 

230 V  (EU)

540 065 501 (1)

506 577 501 (1)

543 045 131 (1)

729 534 601 (2)
543 850 017 (8)

540 065 701 (1)

543 046 084 (2)

543 075 106 (1)

543 075 105 (1)

543 045 202 (1)

724 128 551 (7)

734 113 601(4)

725 246 471 (2)

540 065 801 (1)

731 231 801 (2)

543 045 580 (1,6)

506 207 302 (115V) UK

*

543 850 429* (1)

543 850 455* (1)

543 045 577* (0,06)

543 850 428* (1)

Compl* 506 207 301 (230V) EU

*



 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

www.husqvarnacp.com 

   


	eclate A-TS400F-B.PDF
	Feuille1
	Vue de mise en plan1


	eclate B-TS400F-B.PDF
	Feuille1
	Vue de mise en plan1
	Vue de mise en plan2
	Vue de mise en plan3
	Vue de mise en plan4


	eclate C-TS400F-B.PDF
	Feuille1
	Vue de mise en plan1
	Vue de détail A (1 : 3)


	éclaté D-TS400F-D.PDF
	Feuille1
	Vue de mise en plan5


	éclaté E-TS400F-B.PDF
	TS400F
	Vue de mise en plan1
	Vue de mise en plan2


	éclaté F-TS400F-C.PDF
	Feuille1
	Vue de mise en plan1
	Vue de mise en plan2
	Vue de mise en plan3




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /OK
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (Color Management Off)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /Impact
    /LucidaConsole
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /TimesNewRomanMT-ExtraBold
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 72
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 72
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 15
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages true
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 600
  /MonoImageDepth 4
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents suitable for reliable viewing and printing of business documents. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /FRA <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [1200 1200]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


